SLO185UFV
DAVE LENNOX SIGNATURE® COLLECTION
Upflow - Variable Speed Blower - 60 Hz
Bulletin No. 210676
February 2019
Supersedes August 2015
AFUE - Up to 87%
Heating Input - 79,000 to 141,000 Btuh

P R O D U C T S P E C I F I C AT I O N S
O I L  F U R N A C E S
MODEL NUMBER IDENTIFICATION
SLO185UFV / Page 2
FEATURE HIGHLIGHTS
1.	 Beckett™ NX Oil Burner
2.	 Advanced Burner Control
3.	 EZ Clean Heat Exchanger
4.	 Strategically Placed Cleaning Ports
5.	 Variable Speed Direct Drive Blower
6.	 Heavy Gauge Steel Cabinet
7.	 Electronic Blower Control
CONTENTS
Approvals And Warranty .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                                                   3
Blower Data .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                                                          7
Dimensions .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                                                          8
Features .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                                                            3
Installation Clearances  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   7
Model Number Identification .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   1
Optional Accessories - Order Separately .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                                          6
Specifications .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                                                         6
BB
CC
GGFF
EE
DD
HH
SLO185UFV / Page 3
APPLICATIONS
•	 Compact, rugged cabinet features side or bottom return
air entry
•	 Suitable for installation in a residence, small business or
commercial establishment
•	 Approved for reduced clearances to combustibles
•	 Lennox add-on indoor coils, powered air cleaners and
humidifiers can be added to the furnace
•	 Quiet operating blowers have sufficient capacity to
handle add-on cooling air volume requirements
•	 Shipped factory assembled including the oil burner, with
all controls installed and wired
•	 Factory test operated to ensure proper operation
NOTE - Units are not approved for zoning applications.
HEATING SYSTEM
 Beckett™ NX Oil Burner
•	 Smooth operating, high-pressure atomizing type burner